Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 27 -	- 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an.	8503 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Fineshelter Development Group, Inc.
Global MAINTECH Corporation, formerly known as Global MAINTECH, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 220 South Broadway, Suite 102
Execution Date(s) February 25, 2009	
Assignment Merger	City Declarate
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: u.s.a. Zip:55904
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>0.5.A.</u>
Other Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. Patent No. 6,035,264; U.S. Patent No. 6,044,393;
(1) (1) (1) (2 4 (1) (1) (1) (1)	U.S. Patent No. 6,112,237; and
	U.S. Patent No. 6,157,956 ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: William J. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address:	7. 10tal lee (37 CHX 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi_{160.00}\$
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 206 South Broadway, Suite 505	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55904	-
Phone Number: (507) 288-9111	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (507) 288-9342	
Email Address: wryan@dunlaplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: / / // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	+60.00
Signature	91 FC:8021 July 20, 2009 168.88 Date
William J. Ryan	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

District of Minnesota

Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case, Meeting of Creditors, & Deadlines A chapter 7 bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) Corporation listed below was filed on 2/24/09.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. This notice lists important deadlines. You may want to consult an attorney to protect your rights. All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankruptcy clerk's office at the address listed below. NOTE: The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cannot give legal advice.

See Reverse Side For Important Explanations

Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years, including married, maiden, trade, and address):

Global MAINTECH Corporation

fka Mirror Technologies Incorporated, fka Singlepoint Systems Corporation, fka Global Maintech, Inc., fka Maintech Resources, Inc., fka Computer Aided Time

Share, Inc. 7836 Second Avenue South

Suite 1

Bloomington, MN 55420

Case Number: 09-41012 - NCD	Social Security/Individual Taxpayer ID/Employer Tax ID/Other nos
Attorney for Debtor(s) (name and address): Thomas F. Miller Thomas F. Miller, P.A. 1000 Superior Blvd Ste 303 Wayzata, MN 55391 Telephone number: 952-404-3896	Bankruptcy Trustee (name and address): Brian Leonard 100 S 5th St Suite 2500 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone number: 612-332-1030

Meeting of Creditors

Date: March 24, 2009

RECORDED: 07/24/2009

Time: 12:00 PM

Location: U S Courthouse, Rm 1017, 300 S 4th St, Minneapolis, MN 55415

Creditors May Not Take Certain Actions:

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are available for a fee through Pacer (http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov) or at the Clerk's Office, 301 United States Courthouse, 300 South 4th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55415. You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important deadlines.

Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.

Creditor with a Foreign Address

A creditor to whom this notice is sent at a foreign address should read the information under "Do Not File a Proof of Claim at This Time" on the reverse side.

Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office: 301 U.S. Courthouse 300 South Fourth Street Minneapolis, MN 55415	For the Court: Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court: Lori Vosejpka
Telephone number: (612)-664-5200	
Hours Open: Monday - Friday 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	Date: 2/25/09

FORM B9B (Chapter 7 Corporation/Partnership No Asset Case) (12/07)

> PATENT REEL: 023003 FRAME: 0695